

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		and Takeo	versy Regulations, 2011		
	time of the Target Company Γ C")	GP Petroleums Limi	ited		
	me(s) of the seller	Nivaya Resources Pvt. Ltd.			
	hether the seller belongs to	Yes			
	omoter / Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)		National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	ere the shares of TC are Listed	2) BSE Limited			
Details of the disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
			share/voting	diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of the	
_			applicable (*)	TC (**)	
	fore the disposal under consider				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	21,31,999	4.18%	4.18%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Voting rights (YR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/convertible	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	securities / any other			1	
	instrument that entitles the				
	acquirer to receive shares				
	carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each				
	category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	21,31,999	4.18%	4.18%	
Det	tails of sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,08,000	0.21100/	1001100	
u)	Shares earlying voting rights	1,00,000	0.2118%	0.2118%	
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Warrants/convertible	Nil	Nil	Nil	
•	securities/any other			INII	
	instrument that entitles the				
	acquirer to receive shares				
	carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each				
	category) acquired / sold				
		Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked	INII			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	INII	1411	INII	
d) Γot	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer al (a+b+c+d)	1,08,000	0.2118%	0.2118%	

Nivaya Resourses Private Limited

(Formerly known as GP Global Energy Private Limited)
Corporate Office: 803, Ackruti Star, 8th Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India T:+91 22 6148 2500 | F:+91 22 6148 2599 | E:legal.india@gpglobal.com
Registered Office: 211, World Trade Centre, Sayajigunj, Vadodara Gujarat - 390020

T+91 9898941083 | CIN U78100GJ2010PTC108645

a) Shares carrying voting rights	20,23,999	3.97%	3.97%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Total (a+b+c+d)	20,23,999	3.97%	3.97%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Open market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		Sold 51000 shares on 04 February 2025 Sold 57000 shares on 05 February 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		50,984,383		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		50,984,383		
Total diluted share/voting capital after the said acquisition	of the TC	50,984,383		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing made by the TC with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, i.e., the shareholding pattern as of December 31, 2024.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Authorised Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Date: February 06,2025